# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6029684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHENFEI ZHANG	03/18/2020
YONGFENG LU	03/18/2020
LEIMIN DENG	03/18/2020
LEI LIU	03/18/2020
SHIDING SUN	03/19/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA	
Street Address:	3835 HOLDREGE STREET	
City:	LINCOLN	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68583	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16804616

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126165600

**Email:** assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER (WALNUT CREEK)
Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 2: 180 N. STETSON

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	513078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD T. GRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald T. Gray/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/24/2020	

**Total Attachments: 8** 

PATENT REEL: 052215 FRAME: 0285

source=Signed ASN 513078#page1.tif	
source=Signed ASN 513078#page2.tif	
source=Signed ASN 513078#page3.tif	
source=Signed ASN 513078#page4.tif	
source=Signed ASN 513078#page5.tif	
source=Signed ASN 513078#page6.tif	
source=Signed ASN 513078#page7.tif	
source=Signed ASN 513078#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 052215 FRAME: 0286

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We,

Yongfeng Lu 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Leimin Deng 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Chenfei Zhang 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Shiding Sun 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Lei Liu 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska, a public university of the State of Nebraska, having an office at 3835 Holdrege Street, Lincoln NE 68583, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") as described and/or claimed in a non-provisional application in the United States entitled REMOTE LASER DESENSITIZATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DESENSITIZING ALUMINUM AND OTHER METAL ALLOYS, Application No.

16/804,616 filed on February 28, 2020, and in and to the applications and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for the Inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

In Testimony Whereof, I/We have hereunto set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date	
	Yongfeng Lu
Date	Leimin Deng
Date	Chenfei Zhang Chenfei Zhang
Date	Shiding Sun
Date	Lei Liu

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We,

Yongfeng Lu 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Leimin Deng 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Chenfei Zhang 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Shiding Sun 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Lei Liu 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska, a public university of the State of Nebraska, having an office at 3835 Holdrege Street, Lincoln NE 68583, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") as described and/or claimed in a non-provisional application in the United States entitled REMOTE LASER DESENSITIZATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DESENSITIZING ALUMINUM AND OTHER METAL ALLOYS, Application No.

16/804,616 filed on February 28, 2020, and in and to the applications and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for the Inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

In Testimony Whereof, I/We have hereunto set our hands on the dates shown below.

Yongfeng Lu
Leimin Deng
Leimin Deng
Chenfei Zhang
Shiding Sun
Lei Liu

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We,

Yongfeng Lu 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Leimin Deng 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Chenfei Zhang 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Shiding Sun 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Lei Liu 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska, a public university of the State of Nebraska, having an office at 3835 Holdrege Street, Lincoln NE 68583, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") as described and/or claimed in a non-provisional application in the United States entitled REMOTE LASER DESENSITIZATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DESENSITIZING ALUMINUM AND OTHER METAL ALLOYS, Application No.

16/804,616 filed on February 28, 2020, and in and to the applications and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for the Inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

In Testimony Whereof, I/We have hereunto set our hands on the dates shown below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We,

Yongfeng Lu 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Leimin Deng 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Chenfei Zhang 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Shiding Sun 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

Lei Liu 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220 Lincoln, NE 68508

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska, a public university of the State of Nebraska, having an office at 3835 Holdrege Street, Lincoln NE 68583, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") as described and/or claimed in a non-provisional application in the United States entitled REMOTE LASER DESENSITIZATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DESENSITIZING ALUMINUM AND OTHER METAL ALLOYS, Application No.

16/804,616 filed on February 28, 2020, and in and to the applications and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for the Inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

In Testimony Whereof, I/We have hereunto set our hands on the dates shown below.